

LEMON TOWNSHIP, BUTLER COUNTY

South Main Street Improvements - Butler County Contract No. CDBG-16-13

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Tuesday, June 20, 2017 @ 10:30 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate: \$239,250.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.</u>		<u>R.A. Miller Construction Co.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
202	Miscellaneous Removals and Relocations	1 Lump	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
254	3" Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	7,638 S.Y.	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,457.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,929.40
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	420 Gal.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,113.00
422	Single Chip Seal, As Per Plan	7,638 S.Y.	\$ 3.85	\$ 29,406.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,552.00
441	1 1/4" Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1, (448) PG64-22	265 C.Y.	\$ 160.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 43,725.00
441	1 3/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Type 2 (448)	371 C.Y.	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,230.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 49,343.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan (4" Thick)	6,860 S.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 44,590.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 61,740.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan (7" Thick)	172 S.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,702.80
608	Curb Ramp	1 Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
608	Detectable Warnings	24 S.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 792.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
630	Sign, Flat Sheet	46 S.F.	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 869.40
630	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	40 L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00
632	Detector Loop	2 Each	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00
644	Double Yellow Center Line	0.152 Miles	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 820.80
644	Center Turn Lane	0.475 Miles	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00 *
644	Edge Line	0.631 Miles	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,766.80	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,271.60
644	Lane Arrow	8 Each	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00
644	Lane Line	140 Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00
644	Stop Line	38 Feet	\$ 6.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 423.70
644	Crosswalk Line	74 Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 673.40
659	Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan	460 S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,610.00
32 12 34	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent (Reclamite)	7,638 S.Y.	\$ 0.94	\$ 7,179.72	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,401.80
Total Base Bid:			<u>\$246,676.82</u>		<u>\$284,147.90</u>	

*Multiplication error corrected.